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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 Ibs

210.00

210.00

180.00

168.00
140.00

115.00
60.00

500.00

No Test

No Test

No Test
No Test

49.50

44.00

20.00

217.00

217.00

200.00

187.50

163.00
139.00
114.00

800.00

55.00

47.00

24.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From December 17th

Holstein Steers
400-800 lbs 270.00 310.00
800-1100 Ibs 230.00 250.00

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 lbs 390.00 530.00
400-500 Ibs 405.00 475.00
500-600 Ibs 270.00 395.00
600-700 Ibs 280.00 382.50
700-800 lbs 270.00 300.00
800-900 Ibs 260.00 290.00

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 370.00 460.00
400-500 Ibs 270.00 425.00
500-600 Ibs 270.00 385.00
600-700 lbs 235.00 330.00
700-800 Ibs 270.00 295.00
800-900 Ibs 230.00 260.00
Bred Heifers No Test
Bred Cows No Test
Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 170.00 410.00
Small Goats 45.00 160.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

200.00 245.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 270.00 310.00
70-90Ibs 270.00 310.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 100.00 145.00

Culls 60.00 90.00



Location Description Weight #  Price
*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction* **Sold by the head
Representative Sales: Market Cows
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,835 1 149.00
Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,505 1 146.00
Grantsburg Holstein Cow 1,770 1 136.00
Grantsburg Holstein Cow 1,560 1 133.00
Hinckley Black Cow 1,180 1 107.50
Cumberland Jersey Cow 930 1 105.00
Finlayson Red Holstein Cow 900 1 102.50
Representative Sales: Market Bulls

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Pine City Black Bull 1,885 1 186.00
Hinckley Black Bull 1,980 1 180.00
Pine City Red Bull 1,835 1 178.00
Mora RWEF Bull 1,720 1 178.00
Pine City RWEF Bull 1,655 1 174.00
Representative Sales: Finished Cattle

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Shell Lake Holstein Hefier 1,575 1 191.00
Foley BWF Heifer 1,030 1 190.00
Shell Lake Black Heifer 1,310 1 189.00
Representative Sales: Feeder Cattle

(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Hinckley Black Heifer 320 1 325.00
Foley BWF Heifer 880 1 207.50
Pine City Black Steer 390 1 130.00
Representative Sales: Bred Cattle

(Sold By The Head**)

Foley BWF Heifer Bred 8 Mo 1,195 1 2,150.00 **
Foley I\H/Ic:)lstein X Heifer Bred 7 1,070 1 212500 .
Foley RWF Heifer Bred 6 Mo 950 1 2,050.00 =
Foley RWF Heifer Bred 4 Mo 1,065 1 1,975.00 **
Foley BWF Heifer Bred 6 Mo 1,050 1 1,825.00 *
Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

(Sheep Sold Per 100 Weight & Goats Sold By The Head™**)

Brook Park Tan/White Nanny Goat 70 1 205.00
Brook Park Black/Bwn Billy Goat 50 1 115.00
Brook Park Tan/White Nanny Goats 53 2 115.00



Representative Sales: Hogs
(Sold Per 100 Weight)

Brook Park ~ DBlack Spotted/White 170 2 57.50
Butchers
Hinckley Black/White Gilt 345 2 50.00
Butchers
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